

Entergy New Orleans, LLC 1600 Perdido Street 70112 Bldg 505

Tel 504 670-3680 cnicho2@entergy.com

Courtney R. Nicholson Vice-President – Regulatory Affairs

August 29, 2022

Lora W. Johnson, CMC, LMMC Clerk of Council Room 1E09, City Hall 1300 Perdido Street New Orleans, LA 70112

Re: Entergy New Orleans, LLC's 2022 Electric And Gas Formula Rate

Plan Filings, Council Docket No. UD-18-07

Dear Ms. Johnson:

In accordance with Sections II.B of Entergy New Orleans. Inc. ("ENO" or the "Company") Rider Schedules EFRP-6 and GFRP-6 (collectively referred to herein as the "FRP Rider Schedules"), the Company has reviewed and participated in discussions regarding the correction reports filed by the parties in the above-captioned proceeding, and no disputed issues remain for resolution by the Council. ENO encloses herewith documents supporting the Final Formula Rate Plan ("FRP") Rate Adjustments for the 2022 Electric and Gas Evaluation Reports for the Evaluation Period ended December 31, 2021, which were filed on April 29, 2022. Included in these documents are the revised Attachment A to Rider Schedule EFRP-6 and the revised Attachment A to Rider Schedule GFRP-6, which reflect the Final FRP Rate Adjustments. The Final FRP Rate Adjustments set forth in those attachments will become effective the first billing cycle of September 2022.

As a result of the remote operations of the Council's office related to COVID-19, ENO submits this filing electronically and will submit the requisite original and number of hard copies once the Council resumes normal operations or as you direct. ENO requests that you file this submission in accordance with Council regulations as modified for the present circumstances.

The above-mentioned documents provided with this letter are as follows:

- 1) NOTICE and SUMMARY identifying the nature of the documents and stating the right of the public to inspect and copy same;
- 2) The Company's Memorandum on the 2022 Final Electric and Gas FRP Rate Adjustments;
- 3) The Company's Attachment A to Electric Formula Rate Rider Schedule EFRP-6 and Attachment A to the Gas Formula Rate Rider Schedule GFRP-6;

4) Workpapers outlining the development of the Electric and Gas FRP Rate Adjustments and Summary Bill Comparisons for typical electric and gas customers.

It is the Company's request and understanding that your office will arrange for prompt and proper publication of the documents in the official Journal of the City of New Orleans (the "Times-Picayune"), the charges for which the Company will honor upon receipt of an invoice. Further, ENO will make available, at the main library and at every operational satellite branch of the New Orleans Public Library within the City of New Orleans, the office of the Clerk of Council of the City of New Orleans, and also at the ENO Customer Care Center located in Orleans Parish, a copy of the filing for public inspection and copying.

Should you have any questions regarding the above/attached, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Courtney R. Nicholson